
1 8 Maldonado Alondra 6 1 4 11 1.20
1 12 Baez Carlo Marcelle 6 4 7 17 1.20
3 14 Paulino Rubel Cristal 2 4 11 17 0.40
3 2 Trujillo Mariana 2 5 3 10 0.40
5 5 Otero Morales Valeria 1 2 6 9 0.20
5 1 Collazo Monte De Oca Jennifer 1 2 2 5 0.20
- 3 Perez Kiaraliz - - 1 1
- 4 Victoria Sofia - - - -
- 7 Matos Carrasquillo Paola - - - -
- 11 Carattini Colon Maria - - - -
- 15 Borri Fernandez Claudia - - - -
- 9 Camacho Castro Carolina - 1 4 5

- - - -Others
Total Team 18 19 38 75 3.60


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total
Attempts

Note

1 1 Collazo Monte De Oca Jennifer 12 6 29 47 25.53
2 5 Otero Morales Valeria 13 5 42 60 21.67
3 8 Maldonado Alondra 10 8 34 52 19.23
- 12 Baez Carlo Marcelle 7 1 7 15
- 14 Paulino Rubel Cristal 4 1 2 7
- 2 Trujillo Mariana 2 1 3 6
- 9 Camacho Castro Carolina - 1 4 5
- 3 Perez Kiaraliz - - - -
- 4 Victoria Sofia - - - -
- 7 Matos Carrasquillo Paola - - - -
- 11 Carattini Colon Maria - - - -
- 15 Borri Fernandez Claudia - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 48 23 121 192 25.00


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

PUR • Puerto Rico

PUR
PER 2

3 26
24

14
25

15
25

27
25

15
13

97
112

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:33 0:22 0:25 0:32 0:17 2:09

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

7 30022/05/2019
Durango
Auditorio del Pueblo

Match duration:  Start: 18:00  End: 20:21  Total: 2:21
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1 3 Perez Kiaraliz 43 10 4 57 8.60
2 5 Otero Morales Valeria 19 5 4 28 3.80
3 2 Trujillo Mariana 10 6 1 17 2.00
4 1 Collazo Monte De Oca Jennifer 7 4 1 12 1.40
4 8 Maldonado Alondra 7 12 2 21 1.40
6 12 Baez Carlo Marcelle 2 1 - 3 0.40
7 14 Paulino Rubel Cristal 1 2 2 5 0.20
7 9 Camacho Castro Carolina 1 5 1 7 0.20
- 4 Victoria Sofia - - - -
- 7 Matos Carrasquillo Paola - - - -
- 11 Carattini Colon Maria - - - -
- 15 Borri Fernandez Claudia - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 90 45 15 150 18.00


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 27 7 34

1 11 Carattini Colon Maria 1 - 5 6 0.20
1 8 Maldonado Alondra 1 3 16 20 0.20
1 1 Collazo Monte De Oca Jennifer 1 3 12 16 0.20
1 12 Baez Carlo Marcelle 1 3 8 12 0.20
- 3 Perez Kiaraliz - - - -
- 4 Victoria Sofia - - - -
- 5 Otero Morales Valeria - - 15 15
- 7 Matos Carrasquillo Paola - - - -
- 9 Camacho Castro Carolina - - 3 3
- 2 Trujillo Mariana - 1 11 12
- 14 Paulino Rubel Cristal - 3 8 11
- 15 Borri Fernandez Claudia - 1 - 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 4 14 78 96 0.80


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Note

PUR • Puerto Rico

PUR
PER 2

3 26
24

14
25

15
25

27
25

15
13

97
112

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:33 0:22 0:25 0:32 0:17 2:09

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

7 30022/05/2019
Durango
Auditorio del Pueblo

Match duration:  Start: 18:00  End: 20:21  Total: 2:21
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1 3 Perez Kiaraliz 18 1 18 37 45.95
2 5 Otero Morales Valeria 9 - 24 33 27.27
3 1 Collazo Monte De Oca Jennifer 9 1 25 35 22.86
- 4 Victoria Sofia 1 - - 1
- 2 Trujillo Mariana - - - -
- 7 Matos Carrasquillo Paola - - - -
- 9 Camacho Castro Carolina - - - -
- 11 Carattini Colon Maria - - - -
- 12 Baez Carlo Marcelle - - - -
- 14 Paulino Rubel Cristal - - - -
- 15 Borri Fernandez Claudia - - - -
- 8 Maldonado Alondra - 1 1 2

- - - -Others
Total Team 37 3 68 108 31.48


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

1 2 Trujillo Mariana 18 - 74 92 3.60
2 9 Camacho Castro Carolina 14 - 41 55 2.80
3 1 Collazo Monte De Oca Jennifer 1 - 2 3 0.20
3 3 Perez Kiaraliz 1 - - 1 0.20
- 4 Victoria Sofia - - - -
- 5 Otero Morales Valeria - - 2 2
- 7 Matos Carrasquillo Paola - - - -
- 11 Carattini Colon Maria - - - -
- 12 Baez Carlo Marcelle - - 4 4
- 14 Paulino Rubel Cristal - - 2 2
- 15 Borri Fernandez Claudia - - - -
- 8 Maldonado Alondra - 1 7 8

- - - -Others
Total Team 34 1 132 167 6.80


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Note

PUR • Puerto Rico

PUR
PER 2

3 26
24

14
25

15
25

27
25

15
13

97
112

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:33 0:22 0:25 0:32 0:17 2:09

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

7 30022/05/2019
Durango
Auditorio del Pueblo

Match duration:  Start: 18:00  End: 20:21  Total: 2:21
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1 2 Takahashi Omote Carolina 2 - 5 7 0.40
1 14 Rivera Guerrero Yohmara 2 2 10 14 0.40
1 10 Lopez Torres Maria 2 3 3 8 0.40
1 15 Milla Romero Carolina Brunella 2 2 1 5 0.40
5 1 Anchante Yadhira 1 - - 1 0.20
5 9 Perez Rivas Camila Nicolle 1 2 5 8 0.20
5 16 Lopez Linares Lizanyela 1 1 2 4 0.20
- 6 Ceopa Dongo Janelly Sarita - - - -
- 13 Calderon Rios Andrea Francesca - - - -
- 19 Garcia Antuanett - - - -
- 20 Alarcon Alondra - - 1 1
- 22 Mc Leod Thaisa - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 11 10 27 48 2.20


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total
Attempts

Note

1 15 Milla Romero Carolina Brunella 11 6 34 51 21.57
2 9 Perez Rivas Camila Nicolle 6 6 18 30 20.00
- 14 Rivera Guerrero Yohmara 13 2 13 28
- 20 Alarcon Alondra 5 7 13 25
- 10 Lopez Torres Maria 10 2 12 24
- 6 Ceopa Dongo Janelly Sarita 2 5 11 18
- 2 Takahashi Omote Carolina 3 - 1 4
- 16 Lopez Linares Lizanyela 2 1 1 4
- 1 Anchante Yadhira - 1 2 3
- 13 Calderon Rios Andrea Francesca 1 - 1 2
- 19 Garcia Antuanett - - - -
- 22 Mc Leod Thaisa - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 53 30 106 189 28.04


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

PER • Peru

PUR
PER 2

3 26
24

14
25

15
25

27
25

15
13

97
112

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:33 0:22 0:25 0:32 0:17 2:09

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

7 30022/05/2019
Durango
Auditorio del Pueblo

Match duration:  Start: 18:00  End: 20:21  Total: 2:21
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1 15 Milla Romero Carolina Brunella 29 7 4 40 5.80
2 13 Calderon Rios Andrea Francesca 25 10 3 38 5.00
3 2 Takahashi Omote Carolina 15 2 3 20 3.00
4 20 Alarcon Alondra 13 4 - 17 2.60
4 9 Perez Rivas Camila Nicolle 13 9 1 23 2.60
6 6 Ceopa Dongo Janelly Sarita 9 8 - 17 1.80
7 10 Lopez Torres Maria 8 - 2 10 1.60
8 14 Rivera Guerrero Yohmara 7 1 2 10 1.40
9 16 Lopez Linares Lizanyela 4 3 - 7 0.80

10 1 Anchante Yadhira 1 1 - 2 0.20
- 19 Garcia Antuanett - - - -
- 22 Mc Leod Thaisa - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 124 45 15 184 24.80


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 45 2 47

1 10 Lopez Torres Maria 2 - 18 20 0.40
2 20 Alarcon Alondra 1 - 11 12 0.20
- 1 Anchante Yadhira - - 2 2
- 2 Takahashi Omote Carolina - - 15 15
- 9 Perez Rivas Camila Nicolle - - 18 18
- 13 Calderon Rios Andrea Francesca - - - -
- 16 Lopez Linares Lizanyela - - 4 4
- 19 Garcia Antuanett - - - -
- 22 Mc Leod Thaisa - - - -
- 14 Rivera Guerrero Yohmara - 2 19 21
- 15 Milla Romero Carolina Brunella - 2 15 17
- 6 Ceopa Dongo Janelly Sarita - 1 5 6

- - - -Others
Total Team 3 5 107 115 0.60


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Note

PER • Peru

PUR
PER 2

3 26
24

14
25

15
25

27
25

15
13

97
112

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:33 0:22 0:25 0:32 0:17 2:09

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

7 30022/05/2019
Durango
Auditorio del Pueblo

Match duration:  Start: 18:00  End: 20:21  Total: 2:21
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1 13 Calderon Rios Andrea Francesca 9 1 11 21 38.10
2 15 Milla Romero Carolina Brunella 6 - 11 17 35.29
3 9 Perez Rivas Camila Nicolle 9 2 11 22 31.82
- 20 Alarcon Alondra 1 - 8 9
- 10 Lopez Torres Maria - - 4 4
- 14 Rivera Guerrero Yohmara 3 - 1 4
- 6 Ceopa Dongo Janelly Sarita - - 3 3
- 1 Anchante Yadhira - - 1 1
- 2 Takahashi Omote Carolina - - - -
- 16 Lopez Linares Lizanyela - - - -
- 19 Garcia Antuanett - - - -
- 22 Mc Leod Thaisa - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 28 3 50 81 30.86


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

1 2 Takahashi Omote Carolina 38 1 96 135 7.60
2 1 Anchante Yadhira 3 - 11 14 0.60
3 9 Perez Rivas Camila Nicolle 1 - 1 2 0.20
3 10 Lopez Torres Maria 1 - 2 3 0.20
3 15 Milla Romero Carolina Brunella 1 - 3 4 0.20
3 20 Alarcon Alondra 1 - 3 4 0.20
- 6 Ceopa Dongo Janelly Sarita - - 1 1
- 13 Calderon Rios Andrea Francesca - - 1 1
- 16 Lopez Linares Lizanyela - - - -
- 19 Garcia Antuanett - - - -
- 22 Mc Leod Thaisa - - - -
- 14 Rivera Guerrero Yohmara - 1 6 7

- - - -Others
Total Team 45 2 124 171 9.00


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Note

PER • Peru

PUR
PER 2

3 26
24

14
25

15
25

27
25

15
13

97
112

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:33 0:22 0:25 0:32 0:17 2:09

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:
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Match duration:  Start: 18:00  End: 20:21  Total: 2:21
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